

No. 19-988

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

LIVING ESSENTIALS, LLC; INNOVATION VENTURES,
LLC,

Petitioners,

v.

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent.

ON PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI
TO THE WASHINGTON COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION
ONE

REPLY BRIEF

William S. Consovoy
Counsel of Record
J. Michael Connolly
Jordan M. Call
CONSOVOY MCCARTHY PLLC
1600 Wilson Blvd., Ste. 700
Arlington, VA 22209
(703) 243-9423
will@consovoymccarthy.com

Counsel for Petitioners

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF CONTENTS	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	ii
REPLY BRIEF.....	1
I. The State refuses to confront the question presented.....	3
II. The State cannot deny the importance of the question presented	6
III. The State’s arguments for denying review are unpersuasive.....	8
CONCLUSION	10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
 Cases	
<i>Greater New Orleans Broad. Ass'n, Inc. v. United States</i> , 527 U.S. 173 (1999).....	9
<i>Ibanez v. Florida Dep't of Bus. & Prof'l Regulation</i> , 512 U.S. 136 (1994).....	3, 4
<i>Illinois ex rel. Madigan v. Telemarketing Assocs., Inc.</i> , 538 U.S. 600 (2003).....	7
<i>Near v. Minnesota ex rel. Olson</i> , 283 U.S. 697 (1931).....	4
<i>New York Times Co. v. Sullivan</i> , 376 U.S. 254 (1964).....	7
<i>Peel v. Attorney Registration & Disciplinary Comm'n of Illinois</i> , 496 U.S. 91 (1990).....	6
<i>State v. Hydro Mag Ltd.</i> , 436 N.W.2d 617 (Iowa 1989).....	5
<i>United States v. Stevens</i> , 559 U.S. 460 (2010).....	4
